SCPD3-*C Series
[Example of model No.]
SCPD3-L-00-10C-15-O-T2H-R-I
Model: Pencil shaped cylinder Double acting/rubber-air cushioned
A  Mounting	 : Basic
B  Bore size	 : ø10 mm
C  Stroke	 : 15 mm
D  Head side port direction	 : Axial direction
E  Switch model No.	 : Proximity switch T2H, lead wire 1 m
F  Switch quantity	 : 1 on rod side
G  Accessory	 : Rod eye
How to order
No switch (without magnet for switch)
With switch (built-in magnet for switch)
A 	Mounting
	 *1
C 	Stroke
D 	Head side port
direction
	 *1
E 	‌Switch model No.
	 *3, *6
	 * ‌�indicates the
lead wire length.
F 	Switch
quantity
G
Options/
accessories
*4
Precautions for model No. selection
*1	:	The “CB” mounting is not available when the port direction
is “0” (axial direction).
*2	:	Refer to page 28 for the min. stroke with switch.
*3	:	Magnet is not built into the type without switch.
*4	:	“I” and “Y” cannot be selected together.
*5	:	Copper and PTFE free as standard.
*6	:	Switches are shipped with the product.
Code Description
A  Mounting
Bore size (ø) 6 10 16
00 Basic
LS Axial foot (one side) (rod side)
FA Rod side flange
CB Clevis bracket
C  Stroke (mm)
Bore size Stroke *2 Custom stroke
ø6 5 to 100
In 1 mm
incrementsø10 5 to 200
ø16 5 to 260
B  Bore size (mm)
6 ø6
10 ø10
16 ø16
D  Head side port direction
Blank Vertical
O Axial direction
E  Switch model No.
Axial
lead wire